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Appendix A 
 
Introduction 
 
This appendix contains two tables alphabetically and numerically listing the green 
spaces mapped within each settlement of Bath and North East Somerset.  
 
The first table lists sites recorded in Bath, Keynsham, Norton Radstock and the 
Parish areas and then within these geographical areas sites are listed alphabetically 
by ward or parish. The second table lists all sites in numerical order irrespective of 
their geographical location. 
 
In order to locate a site; 
 

• find the ward / parish  
• note the reference number from the left hand column 
• locate the site from the reference number on the site plans at the back of this 

appendix 
 
An alternative way to locate a site is to use the plans at the back of the appendix and 
note its unique identification number and then check its name by referring to the 
numerical list in the second table. 
 
Glossary of terms 
 
Ref – the unique site identification number used throughout the strategy 
 
Site – the site name as used in the strategy 
 
Location – where the site is located within the Bath and North East Somerset area 
(B=Bath, K=Keynsham, N=Norton Radstock, P= rural parish) 
 
Ward / Parish – is the name of the ward or parish to which the site lies in  
 
Type – indicates the type of green space (F=formal green space, N=natural green 
space, A=allotments) 
 
Hierarchy – indicates the significance of the site (D=doorstep, L=local, 
N=neighbourhood, B= district, PL= parish local, PN=parish neighbourhood). The 
definition of a parish neighbourhood site is either a site which fits the size criteria or 
the main (or only) green space in a parish. Therefore there are some very undersized 
sites in this category but generally they all perform the function of a neighbourhood 
site i.e. centre of community focus. 
 
An * after the letter indicates that the space is smaller than the minimum size 
indicated in the proposed standards for a space of that level of the hierarchy. 
 
The sum column indicates the total of each type of space in each ward / parish. 
 

 



Appendix A – GIS Dataset and Site Identification Maps 

Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
76 Bath Recreation Ground B ABBEY 36537 B&NES F N       
1 Beazer Maze,  Weir & Riverbank B ABBEY 5127 B&NES F L       

45 Henrietta Park B ABBEY 28440 B&NES F N       
37 Parade Gardens B ABBEY 10129 B&NES F L       
36 St James's Burial Ground B ABBEY 638 B&NES F D*       
51 The Circus B ABBEY 2532 B&NES F D       
53 Walcot Gate B ABBEY 5266 B&NES F D 88669     

                      
712 Riverside Walk B ABBEY 2479 B&NES N N   2479   

                      
             

39 Sydney Gardens B BATHWICK 39664 B&NES F N 39664     
                      

722 Bathwick Cemetery B BATHWICK 18952 B&NES N N*       
706 Kenett & Avon canal towpath B BATHWICK 11208 Other N N   30160   

                      
506 Canal Garden B BATHWICK 5474 B&NES A       5474 

                      
             

80 Axbridge Road B COMBE DOWN 2748 Somer F D       
60 Backstones Open Space B COMBE DOWN 6743 B&NES F D       
14 Dunster House play area B COMBE DOWN 829 Somer F D*       
29 Firs Field B COMBE DOWN 21348 B&NES F N       
62 Hawthorn Grove Open Space B COMBE DOWN 4178 B&NES F D       
92 Trinity Road B COMBE DOWN 1201 Somer F D       
93 Trinity Road rear B COMBE DOWN 1080 Somer F D 38127     

                      
502 Combe Down B COMBE DOWN 11475 B&NES A       11475 
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
99 Gainsborough Gardens B KINGSMEAD 4729 B&NES F D       
38 Green Park B KINGSMEAD 11663 B&NES F L       
73 Green Park Road riverbank B KINGSMEAD 4934 B&NES F D       
59 Julian Rd OS B KINGSMEAD 1995 B&NES F D       
33 Kelsons Field B KINGSMEAD 4002 B&NES F D       
49 Norfolk Crescent B KINGSMEAD 8217 B&NES F D       
43 Queen Square B KINGSMEAD 3884 B&NES F D       
46 Royal Victoria Park B KINGSMEAD 244005 B&NES F B 283429     

                      
709 Locksbrook Cemetery B KINGSMEAD 72634 B&NES N N       
712 Riverside Walk B KINGSMEAD 16792 B&NES N N   89426   

                      
507 Lower Common East B KINGSMEAD 24512 B&NES A         
510 Lower Common West B KINGSMEAD 9469 B&NES A         
509 Ring Common B KINGSMEAD 14301 B&NES A       48282 

                      
             

41 Alice Park B LAMBRIDGE 34228 B&NES F N       
65 Beaufort B LAMBRIDGE 2207 B&NES F D       
79 Coxley Drive B LAMBRIDGE 4531 Somer F D       
56 Lambridge St Open Space B LAMBRIDGE 6274 B&NES F D       
4 Larkhall Rec. Grd. B LAMBRIDGE 22022 B&NES F N       

12 St Saviours OS B LAMBRIDGE 3791 B&NES F D       
52 Summerfield Road OS (East) B LAMBRIDGE 5158 B&NES F D       
57 Whitewells OS B LAMBRIDGE 11416 B&NES F L 89627     

                      
501 Fairfield Park B LAMBRIDGE 7329 B&NES A       7329 
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
55 Richmond Road Open Space B LANSDOWN 7508 B&NES F D       
91 Ballance Street B LANSDOWN 1960 Somer F D       
2 Beacon Hill Common B LANSDOWN 6445 B&NES F D       

44 Hedgemead Park B LANSDOWN 20162 B&NES F N       
54 St Stephen's Millennium Green B LANSDOWN 1631 Other F D       
52 Summerfield Road OS (West) B LANSDOWN 2686 B&NES F D 40392     

                      
720 Lansdown (Access land) B LANSDOWN 263187 Other N N       
707 Lansdown Cemetery B LANSDOWN 20070 B&NES N N       
719 Primrose Hill Community Woodland B LANSDOWN 96535 Other N N   379792   

                      
505 High Common B LANSDOWN 5042 B&NES A         
500 St Stephen's B LANSDOWN 5186 Other A       10228 

                      
             

61 Entry Hill playing field B LYNCOMBE 10508 B&NES F L       
71 Chelwood Drive B LYNCOMBE 2371 B&NES F D       
25 Bloomfield Road OS B LYNCOMBE 18638 B&NES F L       
30 Springfield Farm B LYNCOMBE 42765 B&NES F N       

101 Chelwood Drive play area B LYNCOMBE 699 Other F D*       
90 Odd Down Playing Field B LYNCOMBE 142721 B&NES F N 217702     

                      
708 Linear park B LYNCOMBE 7116 B&NES N N       
710 Lyncombe Vale B LYNCOMBE 14537 B&NES N N*       
716 The Tumps B LYNCOMBE 64449 B&NES N N   86102   

                      
518 Bloomfield Road B LYNCOMBE 22827 B&NES A       22827 
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
34 Brassmill Rec. Grd. B NEWBRIDGE 5257 B&NES F D       

102 Chanlder Close Junior B NEWBRIDGE 333 Somer F D*       
88 Kaynton Mead B NEWBRIDGE 5432 B&NES F D       
75 Newbridge Fields OS B NEWBRIDGE 3033 B&NES F D       
31 Newbridge Open Space (caravan park) B NEWBRIDGE 15075 B&NES F L       
87 Rudmore Park B NEWBRIDGE 2513 Somer F D       
89 Rudmore Park (old railway) B NEWBRIDGE 5050 B&NES F D       
32 Weston Rec. Ground B NEWBRIDGE 40301 B&NES F N 76994     

                      
703 Bristol-Bath cycle path (Newbridge) B NEWBRIDGE 10145 B&NES N N*       
711 Newbridge Fields B NEWBRIDGE 52195 B&NES N N       
712 Riverside Walk B NEWBRIDGE 16719 B&NES N N   79059   

                      
520 Avon Park B NEWBRIDGE 1769 B&NES A       1769 

                      
             

63 Jews Burial Ground B ODD DOWN 7263 B&NES F D       
24 Corston View OS B ODD DOWN 28642 B&NES F N       
6 Cranmore Place B ODD DOWN 2260 Somer F D       
7 Odins Road B ODD DOWN 4113 Somer F D       

74 Sulis Meadows B ODD DOWN 14516 Other F L 56794     
                      

715 Rush Hill OS B ODD DOWN 24989 B&NES N N   24989   
                      

504 Mendip Gardens B ODD DOWN 2223 B&NES A       2223 
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
70 Cotswold Road OS B OLDFIELD 3957 B&NES F D       
94 Durley Park B OLDFIELD 1687 Somer F D       
72 Moorfields Road OS B OLDFIELD 3624 B&NES F D       
15 Moorfields Sandpits B OLDFIELD 12389 B&NES F L       
26 Moorlands Rec B OLDFIELD 46198 B&NES F N       
42 Shaftesbury Road Memorial Gardens B OLDFIELD 1123 B&NES F D       
17 Stirtingale Road B OLDFIELD 2339 Somer F D       
85 The Oval (centre) B OLDFIELD 7554 Somer F D       
86 Willow Green B OLDFIELD 2835 Somer F D 81706     

                      
708 Linear Park B OLDFIELD 22002 B&NES N N   22002   

                      
508 Monksdale Road B OLDFIELD 23402 B&NES A         
517 Moorfields Road B OLDFIELD 4752 B&NES A       28154 

                      
             

103 Blackmore Close B SOUTHDOWN 1585 B&NES F D       
64 Hillcrest Park B SOUTHDOWN 19722 B&NES F L       
69 Langdon Road OS B SOUTHDOWN 2891 B&NES F D       
95 Parry Close B SOUTHDOWN 1309 B&NES F D       
21 Rosewarne Close B SOUTHDOWN 32929 Somer F N       
84 Roundhill Grove B SOUTHDOWN 1325 Somer F D       
8 Roundhill Park B SOUTHDOWN 5557 Somer F D       

35 Twerton Roundhill - formal B SOUTHDOWN 23930 B&NES F N 89248     
                      

718 Twerton Roundhill - natural B SOUTHDOWN 24245 B&NES N N   24245   
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
68 Poolemead Road B TWERTON 2518 B&NES F D       
96 Cameley Green B TWERTON 7492 Somer F D       
97 Cleeve Green B TWERTON 3867 Somer F D       
83 Eleanor Close (rear) B TWERTON 4216 Somer F D       
19 Innox Park B TWERTON 21068 B&NES F N       
82 Pennard Green B TWERTON 2803 Somer F D       
27 Pennyquick Park B TWERTON 38789 B&NES F N       
81 Sheridan Road (east end) B TWERTON 2964 Somer F D       
48 Tanners Walk B TWERTON 14809 Other F L       
28 Woodhouse Park B TWERTON 5631 Somer F D 104157     

                      
717 Bath City Farm B TWERTON 149418 Other N B       
704 Carrs Wood B TWERTON 48480 B&NES N N   197898   

                      
             

10 Berkely house play area B WALCOT 875 Somer F D*       
9 Inman House play area B WALCOT 1123 Somer F D       

100 Kensington Gardens B WALCOT 739 B&NES F D*       
58 Kensington Meadows OS B WALCOT 38132 B&NES F N       
11 Midsummer Buildings play area B WALCOT 708 Somer F D*       
50 Snow Hill Rec. Grd. B WALCOT 1291 B&NES F D 42868     

                      
700 Kensington Meadows B WALCOT 21462 B&NES N N   21462   

                      
512 Claremont Road B WALCOT 5992 B&NES A       5992 
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
22 Brickfields B WESTMORELAND 46528 B&NES F N       
20 Dartmouth Avenue OS B WESTMORELAND 3436 B&NES F D       
23 Dorset Close OS B WESTMORELAND 1130 B&NES F D 51094     

                      
708 Linear Park B WESTMORELAND 20004 B&NES N N   20004   

                      
519 King George's Road B WESTMORELAND 2490 B&NES A       2490 

                      
             

16 Broadmoor Lane B WESTON 11189 Other F L       
77 Eastfield Avenue B WESTON 2783 Somer F D       
78 Holcombe Green B WESTON 4026 Somer F D       
5 Homemead Park B WESTON 3111 Somer F D       

98 Woodland at Weston B WESTON 2015 B&NES F D 23124     
                      

513 Brookfield Park B WESTON 1739 B&NES A         
514 Eastfield Avenue B WESTON 3468 B&NES A       5207 
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
67 Abbey View OS B WIDCOMBE 3486 B&NES F D       
40 Alexandra Park B WIDCOMBE 44966 B&NES F N       
1 Riverbank B WIDCOMBE 5473 B&NES F L       

66 Widcombe Crescent B WIDCOMBE 1162 B&NES F D       
3 Widcombe play area B WIDCOMBE 1944 B&NES F D 57031     

                      
701 Abbey Cemetery B WIDCOMBE 20486 B&NES N N       
702 Beechen Cliff & Magdalen Gardens B WIDCOMBE 53928 B&NES N N       
705 Free Fields B WIDCOMBE 41453 B&NES N N       
706 Kennet & Avon Canal towpath B WIDCOMBE 4275 Other N N       
721 Prior Park (Access land) B WIDCOMBE 133405 Other N N       
714 St James's Cemetery B WIDCOMBE 31814 B&NES N N   285361   

                      
503 Abbey View B WIDCOMBE 8651 B&NES A         
516 Lyncombe Hill Farm B WIDCOMBE 6602 B&NES A         
515 Lyncombe Vale B WIDCOMBE 3178 B&NES A       18431 

                      
             
1014 Avon Mill Lane & Lookout Gdn K KEYNSHAM EAST 5562 B&NES F D       
1007 Chalfield Close play area K KEYNSHAM EAST 2234 B&NES F D       
1010 Conway Green K KEYNSHAM EAST 1519 B&NES F D       
1000 Keynsham Memorial Park K KEYNSHAM EAST 28830 B&NES F B       
1009 Manor Road K KEYNSHAM EAST 49285 B&NES F N       
1002 Teviot Road K KEYNSHAM EAST 6788 B&NES F D       
1003 Vandyck Avenue K KEYNSHAM EAST 1369 B&NES F D 95587     

                      
1701 Manor Road community woodland K KEYNSHAM EAST 206869 B&NES N B   206869   

                      
             

           
           



Appendix A – GIS Dataset and Site Identification Maps 

Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
1008 Downfield Open Space K KEYNSHAM NORTH 3128 B&NES F D       
1000 Keynsham Memorial Park K KEYNSHAM NORTH 52770 B&NES F B       
1013 Lays Drive K KEYNSHAM NORTH 1750 B&NES F D       
1011 Milward Road OS K KEYNSHAM NORTH 1176 B&NES F D       
1004 Queens Road K KEYNSHAM NORTH 25331 B&NES F N       
1012 Winscombe Close OS K KEYNSHAM NORTH 1577 B&NES F D 85732     

                      
1702 Frys Picnic site K KEYNSHAM NORTH 32707 B&NES N N   32707   

                      
             
1005 Holm Oak play area K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 11684 B&NES F L       
1001 Hawthorns K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 8227 B&NES F D       
1006 Park Road K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 2398 B&NES F D       
1000 Keynsham Memorial Park K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 25685 B&NES F B       
1015 Keynsham Shopping Centre K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 962 B&NES F D* 48956     

                      
1700 Abbots Wood K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 80801 Other N N   80801   

                      
1500 Parkhouse Lane K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 17496 Other A       17496 
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
2018 Clevedon Road N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 3144 B&NES F D       
2030 High Meadows N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 911 B&NES F D*       
2001 South Wansdyke Centre N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 17714 B&NES F L       
2029 St Barnabas OS N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 577 B&NES F D*       
2002 The Hollies N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 1273 B&NES F D       
2008 Thicketmead open space N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 7838 B&NES F D       
2033 Valley Walk N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 1731 Somer F D       
2010 West Clews Rec N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 4372 Other F D 37560     

                      
2700 Norton Radstock Greenway N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 40557 B&NES N B   40557   

                      
2501 Radstock Road N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 5892 Other A       5892 

             
2031 Charlton Park OS N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 612 B&NES F D*       
2016 Clapton Road Rec Ground N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 2864 B&NES F D       
2014 Greenacres Rec Ground N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 2869 B&NES F D       
2015 Hillside Rec. Ground N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 5296 B&NES F D       
2028 Millfield N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 572 B&NES F D*       
2027 Oliver Brooks Road N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 3099 B&NES F D       
2000 Staddlestones N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 21709 B&NES F N 37021     

                      
2702 Silver Street LNR N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 21093 B&NES N N   21093   
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
2025 Church Street Recreation Area N RADSTOCK 2471 Other F D       
2009 Clandown Recreation Ground N RADSTOCK 23763 B&NES F N       
2024 Fosse Green, Clandown N RADSTOCK 2061 Somer F D       
2007 Grovewood Road N RADSTOCK 1854 B&NES F D       
2021 Manor Copse East N RADSTOCK 4231 Somer F D       
2005 Southfield Recreation Ground N RADSTOCK 21455 Other F N       
2026 Tom Huyton Memorial N RADSTOCK 3862 Other F D       
2020 Waterloo Road N RADSTOCK 3572 Other F D       
2004 Woodborough Road Rec. Ground N RADSTOCK 3765 B&NES F D       
2003 Writhlington Rec. Ground N RADSTOCK 3362 B&NES F D 70396     

                      
2703 Bristol Road (Access land) N RADSTOCK 24174 Other N N       
2706 Northfield (Access land) N RADSTOCK 41520 Other N N       
2700 Norton Radstock Greenway N RADSTOCK 47064 B&NES N B       
2705 Southfield (Access land) N RADSTOCK 42583 Other N N       
2704 Waterside (Access land) N RADSTOCK 81941 Other N N   237282   

                      
2502 Kilmersdon Road N RADSTOCK 5902 Other A       5902 

                      
2032 Chaucer Road N WESTFIELD 669 B&NES F D*       
2019 Jubilee Gardens N WESTFIELD 3603 Other F D       
2023 Jubilee Park, Silver Street N WESTFIELD 3617 B&NES F D       
2012 Norton Hill N WESTFIELD 16279 Other F L       
2013 Shakespeare Road OS N WESTFIELD 6069 B&NES F D       
2011 Waterford Park open space N WESTFIELD 9870 B&NES F D       
2006 Westhill Gardens Rec N WESTFIELD 24020 Other F N 64127     

                      
2701 Dismantled railway N WESTFIELD 37065 B&NES N N       
2700 Norton Radstock Greenway N WESTFIELD 9252 B&NES N B   46317   
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
3042 Canal Bank P BATHAMPTON 1343 B&NES F PL*       
3008 Bathampton Recreation Ground P BATHAMPTON 5516 Other F PN*       
3043 Holcombe Vale P BATHAMPTON 2105 Somer F PL*       
3044 Sham Castle P BATHAMPTON 1102 B&NES F PL* 10066     

                      
3506 Down Lane P BATHAMPTON 6485 Other A       6485 

                      
             
3045 Batheaston car park P BATHEASTON 2180 B&NES F PL*       
3004 Batheaston Gardens P BATHEASTON 2763 B&NES F PL*       
3001 Batheaston Playing Field P BATHEASTON 6138 Other F PN*       
3000 Play area P BATHEASTON 4118 Other F PL*       
3046 Rear of Catherine Way P BATHEASTON 2938 Somer F PL* 18137     

                      
3511 Elmhurst P BATHEASTON 13067 B&NES A       13067 

                      
3005 Bathford Playing field P BATHFORD 24235 Other F PN       
3048 Manor Drive P BATHFORD 4180 B&NES F PL*       
3062 Bathford Village Green P BATHFORD 978 Other F PL*       
3047 Mountain Wood P BATHFORD 2663 Somer F PL* 32056     

                      
3505 New Road P BATHFORD 14430 Other A       14430 

                      
             
3027 Temple Cloud rec P CAMELEY 15570 Other F PN* 15570     

                      
             
3020 Camerton Recreation Centre P CAMERTON 16368 Other F PN*       
3021 Daglands OS P CAMERTON 4848 B&NES F PL* 21216     
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
511 Larkhall P CHARLCOMBE 16817 B&NES A       16817 

                      
             
3039 King George V Memorial Field P CHEW MAGNA 5226 Other F PN* 5226     

                      
             
3037 Chew Stoke play area P CHEW STOKE 1670 Other F PL*       
3038 Rectory Field P CHEW STOKE 15729 Other F PN* 17399     

                      
             
3028 Clutton Village Hall P CLUTTON 4347 Other F PN*       
3065 Burchill Close play area P CLUTTON 606 B&NES F PL* 4953     

                      
3513 Church Lane P CLUTTON 4637 Other A       4637 

                      
             
3049 Fairy Hill P COMPTON DANDO 4182 Somer F PN* 4182     

                      
3512 Compton Martin allotments P COMPTON MARTIN 1727 Other A       1727 

                      
             
3041 Recreation ground P CORSTON 21616 Other F PN* 21616     

                      
             
3016 Tunley rec P DUNKERTON 17336 Other F PN* 17336     

                      
             
3034 East Harptree Playing Field P EAST HARPTREE 17286 Other F PN*       
3050 Grey Hollow P EAST HARPTREE 1038 Somer F PL* 18324     
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
3019 Farmborough rec P FARMBOROUGH 21901 Other F PN 21901     

                      
3509 Hobbs Wall P FARMBOROUGH 9637 Other A       9637 

                      
             
3025 Farrington Gurney rec P FARRINGTON GURNEY 22063 Other F PN 22063     

                      
3502 Sunnyside P FARRINGTON GURNEY 16916 Other A         
3503 Ham Lane P FARRINGTON GURNEY 4134 Other A       21050 

                      
             
3007 Freshford Memorial Hall P FRESHFORD 3028 Other F PN* 3028     

                      
             
3067 Eastover Road P HIGH LITTLETON 2087 Somer F PL*       
3061 Gores Park P HIGH LITTLETON 576 B&NES F PL*       
3026 Recreation ground P HIGH LITTLETON 15825 Other F PN* 18488     

                      
3504 Hallatrow P HIGH LITTLETON 1178 Other A       1178 

                      
3006 Hinton Charterhouse Millennium Green P HINTON CHARTERHOUSE 8979 Other F PN* 8979     

                      
             
3017 Marksbury village hall P MARKSBURY 835 Other F PN* 835     

                      
             
3009 Monkton Combe village hall P MONKTON COMBE 1186 Other F PN* 1186     

                      
             
3064 Village Hall P NEMPNETT THRUBWELL 654 Other F PN* 654     
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
             
3018 Newton St Loe rec P NEWTON ST LOE 3325 Other F PN* 3325     

                      
             
3003 Paulton Memorial park P PAULTON 15706 Other F PL       
3023 Paulton rec P PAULTON 22129 Other F PN       
3024 Wallenge open space P PAULTON 3571 Other F PL* 41406     

                      
3501 Brookside P PAULTON 1467 Other A       1467 

                      
             
3012 Ecewiche Green P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 17008 Other F PL       
3015 Beacon Field P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 20395 B&NES F PN       
3052 Back of hillcrest P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 1555 Somer F PL*       
3053 Bath Road P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 1129 Somer F PL*       
3013 Eckweek Lane P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 1559 B&NES F PL*       
3054 Former school field P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 4846 B&NES F PL*       
3051 Frederick Avenue P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 3168 Somer F PL*       
3014 PSJ Recreation Ground P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 20982 Other F PN 70642     

                      
3508 Braysdown Lane P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 6903 Other A       6903 

                      
3040 Pensford Rec P PUBLOW & PENSFORD 18602 Other F PN* 18602     

                      
3514 High Street P PUBLOW & PENSFORD 4066 Other A       4066 
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
3056 Anson Close open space P SALTFORD 3807 B&NES F PL*       
3033 Claverton Road open space P SALTFORD 6866 B&NES F PL       
3032 Claverton Rd education land P SALTFORD 6509 B&NES F PL       
3002 Manor Road Gardens P SALTFORD 664 B&NES F PL*       
3031 Saltford Recreation Ground P SALTFORD 44411 B&NES F PN       
3055 The Shallows P SALTFORD 13059 B&NES F PN 75316     

                      
3510 Wick House Close P SALTFORD 616 Other A       616 

                      
             
3057 Applecroft P SHOSCOMBE 1009 Somer F PL*       
3011 Shoscombe Recreation ground P SHOSCOMBE 16115 Other F PN* 17124     

                      
             
3063 Millennium Viewpoint P SOUTH STOKE 758 Other F PN* 758     

                      
3507 Hodshill P SOUTH STOKE 3087 Other A       3087 

                      
             
3058 The Old Scout Hut field P STANTON DREW 4360 Other F PN* 4360     

                      
             
3029 Bishop Sutton village Hall field P STOWEY SUTTON 12413 Other F PN*       
3066 Cappards Farm play area P STOWEY SUTTON 646 B&NES F PL* 13059     

                      
3059 Southlands Drive OS P TIMSBURY 1040 B&NES F PL*       
3022 Timsbury rec P TIMSBURY 27046 Other F PN 28086     

                      
3500 Bloomfield Avenue P TIMSBURY 8431 Other A       8431 
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Ref Site Location Ward / Parish Area 
(m2) Manager Type Hierarchy 

Sum 
Formal 

(m2) 

Sum 
Natural 

(m2) 

Sum 
Allotments 

(m2) 
3036 The Glebe field P UBLEY 9315 Other F PN* 9315     

                      
             
3060 Wellow Car Park P WELLOW 4557 BANES F PL*       
3010 Wellow Playing Field P WELLOW 10149 Other F PN* 14706     

                      
             
3035 West Harptree Playing Field P WEST HARPTREE 3676 Other F PN* 3676     

                      
             
3030 Whitchurch picnic area P WHITCHURCH 6373 Other F PN* 6373     
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Ref Site Typology Location Ward / Parish 
1 Bath, Beazer Maze F B ABBEY 
1 Bath, Beazer Maze F B WIDCOMBE 
2 Bath, Beacon Hill Open Space F B LANSDOWN 
3 Bath, Wildcombe Play Area F B WIDCOMBE 
4 Bath, Larkhall Rec F B LAMBRIDGE 
5 Bath, Homemead Park Open Space F B WESTON 
6 Bath, Cranmore Place Open Space F B ODD DOWN 
7 Bath, Odins Road Play Area F B ODD DOWN 
8 Bath, Roundhill Park Open Space F B SOUTHDOWN 
9 Bath, Berkley House Open Space F B WALCOT 
10 Bath, Inman House Open Spaces F B WALCOT 
11 Bath, Midsummer Buildings Open Space F B WALCOT 
12 Bath, St Saviours Open Space F B LAMBRIDGE 
14 Bath, Dunster House Play Area F B COMBE DOWN 
15 Bath, Moorfields Sand Pits F B OLDFIELD 
16 Bath, Broadmoor Lane Open Space F B WESTON 
17 Bath, Stirtingale Road Play Area F B OLDFIELD 
19 Bath, Innox Park F B TWERTON 
20 Bath, Dartmouth Avenue Open Space F B WESTMORELAND 
21 Bath, Rosewarne Close Open Space F B SOUTHDOWN 
22 Bath, Brickfields Open Space F B WESTMORELAND 
23 Bath, Dorset Close Open Space F B WESTMORELAND 
24 Bath, Corston View Open Space F B ODD DOWN 
25 Bath, Bloomfield Road Open Space F B LYNCOMBE 
26 Bath, Moorland Rec F B OLDFIELD 
27 Bath, Pennyquick Open Space F B TWERTON 
28 Bath, Woodhouse Park Open Space F B TWERTON 
29 Bath, Firs Field F B COMBE DOWN 
30 Bath, Springfield Farm Open Space F B LYNCOMBE 
31 Bath, Newbridge Open Space F B NEWBRIDE 
32 Bath, Weston Rec F B NEWBRIDE 
33 Bath, Kelsons Field F B KINGSMEAD 
34 Bath, Brassmill Lane Open Space F B NEWBRIDE 
35 Bath, Roundhill Open Space F B SOUTHDOWN 
36 Bath, St Johns Closed Burial Ground F B ABBEY 
37 Bath, Parade Gardens F B ABBEY 
38 Bath, Green Park F B KINGSMEAD 
39 Bath, Sydney Gardens F B BATHWICK 
40 Bath, Alexandra Park F B WIDCOMBE 
41 Bath, Alice Park F B LAMBRIDGE 
42 Bath, Shaftesbury Road Memorial Garden F B OLDFIELD 
43 Bath, Queen Square F B KINGSMEAD 
44 Bath, Hedgemead Park F B LANSDOWN 
45 Bath, Henrietta Park F B ABBEY 
46 Bath, Royal Victoria Park F B KINGSMEAD 
48 Bath, Newton Road OS F B TWERTON 
49 Bath, Norfolk Crescent OS F B KINGSMEAD 
50 Bath, Snowhill Open Space F B WALCOT 
51 Bath, The Circus OS F B ABBEY 
52 Bath, Marshfield Way / Summerfield Road F B LAMBRIDGE 
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Ref Site Typology Location Ward / Parish 
52 Bath, Marshfield Way / Summerfield Road F B LANSDOWN 
53 Bath, Walcot Open Space F B ABBEY 
54 Bath, St Stephens Millennium Green F B LANSDOWN 
55 Bath, Northfields Open Space F B LANSDOWN 
56 Bath, Lambridge Street Open Space F B LAMBRIDGE 
57 Bath, Batstone Close Open Space F B LAMBRIDGE 
58 Bath, Kensington Meadows F B WALCOT 
59 Bath, Julian Road Open Space F B KINGSMEAD 
60 Bath, Backstones Open Space F B COMBE DOWN 
61 Bath, Entry Hill Open Space F B LYNCOMBE 
62 Bath, Hawthorn Grove Open Space F B COMBE DOWN 
63 Bath, Odd Down Open Space F B ODD DOWN 
64 Bath, Hillcrest Drive OS F B SOUTHDOWN 
65 Bath, Beaufort F B LAMBRIDGE 
66 Bath, Widcombe Crescent F B WIDCOMBE 
67 Bath, Abbey View OS F B WIDCOMBE 
68 Bath, Poolemead Road F B TWERTON 
69 Bath, Langdon Road OS F B SOUTHDOWN 
70 Bath, Cotswold Road OS F B OLDFIELD 
71 Bath, Chelwood Drive F B LYNCOMBE 
72 Bath, Moorfields Road OS F B OLDFIELD 
73 Bath, Green Park Road riverbank F B KINGSMEAD 
74 Bath, Sulis Meadows F B ODD DOWN 
75 Bath, Newbridge Fields OS F B NEWBRIDGE 
76 Bath, Recreation Ground F B ABBEY 
77 Bath, Eastfield Avenue F B WESTON 
78 Bath, Holcombe Green F B WESTON 
79 Bath, Coxley Drive F B LAMBRIDGE 
80 Bath, Axbridge Road F B COMBE DOWN 
81 Bath, Sheridan Road (east end) F B TWERTON 
82 Bath, Pennard Green F B TWERTON 
83 Bath, Eleanor Close (rear) F B TWERTON 
84 Bath, Roundhill Grove F B SOUTHDOWN 
85 Bath, The Oval (centre) F B OLDFIELD 
86 Bath, Willow Green F B OLDFIELD 
87 Bath, Rudmore Park F B NEWBRIDGE 
88 Bath, Kaynton Mead F B NEWBRIDGE 
89 Bath, Rudmore Park (old railway) F B NEWBRIDGE 
90 Bath, Odd Down Playing Field F B LYNCOMBE 
91 Bath, Ballance Street play area F B LANSDOWN 
92 Bath, Trinity Road F B COMBE DOWN 
93 Bath, Trinity Road rear F B COMBE DOWN 
94 Bath, Durley Park F B OLDFIELD 
95 Bath, Parry Close F B SOUTHDOWN 
96 Bath, Cameley Green F B TWERTON 
97 Bath, Cleeve Green F B TWERTON 
98 Bath, Woodland at Weston F B WESTON 
99 Bath, Gainsborough Gardens F B KINGSMEAD 
100 Bath, Kensington Gardens F B WALCOT 
101 Bath, Chelwood Drive play area F B LYNCOMBE 
102 Bath, Chanlder Close Junior play area F B NEWBRIDGE 



Appendix A – GIS Dataset and Site Identification Maps 

Ref Site Typology Location Ward / Parish 
103 Bath, Blackmore Close F B SOUTHDOWN 
500 Bath, St Stephen's Allotments A B LANSDOWN 
501 Bath, Fairfield Park Allotments A B LAMBRIDGE 
502 Bath, Combe Down Allotments A B COMBE DOWN 
503 Bath, Abbey View Allotments A B WIDCOMBE 
504 Bath, Mendip Gardens Allotments A B ODD DOWN 
505 Bath, High Common Allotments A B LANSDOWN 
506 Bath, Canal Garden Allotments A B BATHWICK 
507 Bath, Lower Common East Allotments A B KINGSMEAD 
508 Bath, Monksdale Road Allotments A B OLDFIELD 
509 Bath, Ring Common Allotments A B KINGSMEAD 
510 Bath, Lower Common West Allotments A B KINGSMEAD 
511 Bath, Larkhall Allotments  A P CHARLCOMBE 
512 Bath, Claremont Road Allotments A B WALCOT 
513 Bath, Brookfield Park Allotments  A B WESTON 
514 Bath, Eastfield Avenue Allotments A B WESTON 
515 Bath, Lyncombe Vale Allotments A B WIDCOMBE 
516 Bath, Lyncombe Hill Farm Allotments A B WIDCOMBE 
517 Bath, Moorfields Road Allotments A B OLDFIELD 
518 Bath, Bloomfield Road Allotments A B LYNCOMBE 
519 Bath, King George's Road Allotments A B WESTMORELAND 
520 Bath, Avon Park Allotments A B NEWBRIDGE 
700 Bath, Kensington Meadows LNR N B WALCOT 
701 Bath, Abbey Cemetery N B WIDCOMBE 
702 Bath, Beechen Cliff Woodland N B WIDCOMBE 
703 Bath, Bristol & Bath Railway Path N B NEWBRIDGE 
704 Bath, Carrs Woodland LNR N B TWERTON 
705 Bath, Free Fields Woodland N B WIDCOMBE 
706 Bath, Kennet & Avon Canal Towpath N B BATHWICK 
706 Bath, Kennet & Avon Canal Towpath N B WIDCOMBE 
707 Bath, Lansdown Cemetery N B LANSDOWN 
708 Bath, Linear Park N B LYNCOMBE 
708 Bath, Linear Park N B OLDFIELD 
708 Bath, Linear Park N B WESTMORELAND 
709 Bath, Locksbrook Cemetery N B KINGSMEAD 
710 Bath, Lyncombe Vale Disused Railway N B LYNCOMBE 
711 Bath, Lower Newbridge Slopes N B NEWBRIDGE 
712 Bath, Riverside Path N B ABBEY 
712 Bath, Riverside Path N B KINGSMEAD 
712 Bath, Riverside Path N B NEWBRIDGE 
714 Bath, St James Cemetery N B WIDCOMBE 
715 Bath, Stirtingale Farm / Rush Hill OS N B ODD DOWN 
716 Bath, The Tumps N B LYNCOMBE 
717 Bath, City Farm N B TWERTON 
718 Bath, Round Hill LNR N B SOUTHDOWN 
719 Bath, Primrose Hill Community Woodland N B LANSDOWN 
720 Bath, Lansdown (Access land) N B LANSDOWN 
721 Bath, Prior Park (Access land) N B WIDCOMBE 
722 Bath, Bathwick Cemetery N B BATHWICK 
1000 Keynsham Memorial Park F K KEYNSHAM EAST 
1000 Keynsham Memorial Park F K KEYNSHAM NORTH 
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Ref Site Typology Location Ward / Parish 
1000 Keynsham Memorial Park F K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 
1001 Keynsham, The Hawthorns OS F K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 
1002 Keynsham, Teviot Road Open Space F K KEYNSHAM EAST 
1003 Keynsham, Vandyk Avenue Open Space F K KEYNSHAM EAST 
1004 Keynsham, Queens Road Open Space F K KEYNSHAM NORTH 
1005 Keynsham Holmoak Road Playing Field F K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 
1006 Keynsham, Park Road Open Space F K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 
1007 Keynsham, Chalfield Chase Play Area F K KEYNSHAM EAST 
1008 Keynsham, Downfields Open Space F K KEYNSHAM NORTH 
1009 Keynsham Manor Road Playing Field F K KEYNSHAM EAST 
1010 Keynsham, Conway Green F K KEYNSHAM EAST 
1011 Keynsham, Milward Road OS F K KEYNSHAM NORTH 
1012 Keynsham, Winscombe Close OS F K KEYNSHAM NORTH 
1013 Keynsham, Lays Drive F K KEYNSHAM NORTH 
1014 Keynsham, Avon Mill Lane & Lookout Gdn F K KEYNSHAM EAST 
1015 Keynsham Shopping Centre F K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 
1500 Keynsham, Parkhouse Lane Allotments A K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 
1700 Keynsham, Abbots Wood N K KEYNSHAM SOUTH 
1701 Keynsham, Manor Road Community Woodland LNR N K KEYNSHAM EAST 
1702 Keynsham, Frys Picnic site N K KEYNSHAM NORTH 
2000 MSN, Staddlestones O/S F N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 
2001 MSN, SWSC F N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 
2002 MSN, The Hollies Garden F N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 
2003 Writhlington Village Hall F N RADSTOCK 
2004 Radstock, Woodborough Road Open Space F N RADSTOCK 
2005 Radstock, Southfields Rec F N RADSTOCK 
2006 Westfield, Westhill Gardens Recreation Ground F N WESTFIELD 
2007 Haydon, Grovewood Road Play Area F N RADSTOCK 
2008 MSN, Spencer Drive O/S F N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 
2009 Clandown Recreation Ground F N RADSTOCK 
2010 MSN, West Clews Rec (Welton Rovers) F N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 
2011 Westfield, Waterford Park Play Area F N WESTFIELD 
2012 Westfield, Norton Hill Rec F N WESTFIELD 
2013 Westfield, Shakespear Avenue Play Area F N WESTFIELD 
2014 MSN, Greenacres Play Area F N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 
2015 MSN, Hillside Crescent Play Area F N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 
2016 MSN, Clapton Road Rec F N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 
2018 MSN, Clevedon Road F N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 
2019 MSN, Jubilee Gardens F N WESTFIELD 
2020 Radstock, Waterloo Road F N RADSTOCK 
2021 Writhlington, Manor Copse East F N RADSTOCK 
2023 Westfield, Jubilee Park (Silver Street) F N WESTFIELD 
2024 Clandown, Fosse Green F N RADSTOCK 
2025 Radstock, Church Street Recreation Area F N RADSTOCK 
2026 Radstock, Tom Huyton Memorial F N RADSTOCK 
2027 MSN, Oliver Brooks Road play area F N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 
2028 MSN, Millfield OS F N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 
2029 MSN, St Barnabas OS F N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 
2030 MSN, High Meadows F N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 
2031 MSN, Charlton Park OS F N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 
2032 Westfield, Chaucer Road F N WESTFIELD 
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Ref Site Typology Location Ward / Parish 
2033 MSN, Valley Walk F N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 
2501 MSN, Radstock Road Allotments A N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 
2502 Haydon, Kilmersdon Road Allotments A N RADSTOCK 
2700 Norton Radstock Greenway N N MIDSOMER NORTON NORTH 
2700 Norton Radstock Greenway N N RADSTOCK 
2700 Norton Radstock Greenway N N WESTFIELD 
2701 Westfield, Disused Rail Track N N WESTFIELD 
2702 MSN, Silver Street Woodland LNR N N MIDSOMER NORTON REDFIELD 
2703 Radstock, Bristol Road (Access land) N N RADSTOCK 
2704 Radstock, Waterside (Access land) N N RADSTOCK 
2705 Radstock, Southfield (Access land) N N RADSTOCK 
2706 Radstock, Northfield (Access land) N N RADSTOCK 
3000 Batheaston Play Area F P BATHEASTON 
3001 Batheaston Recreation Association Field F P BATHEASTON 
3002 Saltford, Manor Road Garden F P SALTFORD 
3003 Paulton Memorial Park F P PAULTON 
3004 Batheaston Garden F P BATHEASTON 
3005 Bathford Playing Field F P BATHFORD 
3006 Hinton Charterhouse Millennium Green F P HINTON CHARTERHOUSE 
3007 Freshford Memorial Hall F P FRESHFORD 
3008 Bathhampton Recreation Ground F P BATHAMPTON 
3009 Monkton Combe Village Hall F P MONKTON COMBE 
3010 Wellow Playing Field F P WELLOW 
3011 Shoscombe Recreation Ground F P SHOSCOMBE 
3012 PSJ, Ecewiche Green F P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 
3013 PSJ, Eckweek Lane Play Area F P PEASEDOWN ST. JOHN 
3014 PSJ Recreation Ground F P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 
3015 PSJ, Beacon Field F P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 
3016 Tunley Recreation Centre F P DUNKERTON 
3017 Marksbury Village Hall F P MARKSBURY 
3018 Newton St Loe Recreation Ground F P NEWTON ST LOE 
3019 Farmborough Recreation Ground F P FARMBOROUGH 
3020 Camerton Recreation Centre F P CAMERTON 
3021 Camerton, The Daglands F P CAMERTON 
3022 Timsbury Recreation Ground F P TIMSBURY 
3023 Pamlton Recreation Ground F P PAULTON 
3024 Pamlton, Wallenge Open Space F P PAULTON 
3025 Farington Gurney Recreation Ground F P FARRINGTON GURNEY 
3026 High Littleton Recreation Ground F P HIGH LITTLETON 
3027 Temple Cloud Recreation Ground F P CAMELEY 
3028 Clutton Village Hall F P CLUTTON 
3029 Bishop Sutton Village Hall Field F P STOWEY SUTTON 
3030 Whitchurch Playing Field F P WHITCHURCH 
3031 Saltford Recreation Ground F P SALTFORD 
3032 Saltford Education Land F P SALTFORD 
3033 Saltford, Claverton Road Open Space F P SALTFORD 
3034 East Harptree Playing Field F P EAST HARPTREE 
3035 West Harptree Playing Field F P WEST HARPTREE 
3036 Ubley Glebe Field F P UBLEY 
3037 Chew Stoke, Bilbie Road Play Area F P CHEW STOKE 
3038 Chew Stoke, Rectory Field F P CHEW STOKE 
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3039 Chew Magna, King George V Memorial Field F P CHEW MAGNA 
3040 Publow Recreation Ground F P PUBLOW & PENSFORD 
3041 Corston Recreation Ground F P CORSTON 
3042 Bathampton, Canal Bank F P BATHAMPTON 
3043 Bathampton, Holcombe Vale F P BATHAMPTON 
3044 Bathampton, Sham Castle F P BATHAMPTON 
3045 Batheaston car park F P BATHEASTON 
3046 Batheaston, Rear of Catherine Way F P BATHEASTON 
3047 Bathford, Mountain Wood F P BATHFORD 
3048 Bathford, Manor Drive F P BATHFORD 
3049 Compton Dando, Fairy Hill F P COMPTON DANDO 
3050 East Harptree, Grey Hollow F P EAST HARPTREE 
3051 PSJ, Frederick Avenue F P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 
3052 PSJ, Back of hillcrest F P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 
3053 PSJ, Bath Road F P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 
3054 PSJ, school field F P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 
3055 Saltford, The Shallows F P SALTFORD 
3056 Saltford, Anson Close open space F P SALTFORD 
3057 Shoscombe, Applecroft F P SHOSCOMBE 
3058 Stanton Drew, Old Scout Hut field F P STANTON DREW 
3059 Timsbury, Southlands Drive OS F P TIMSBURY 
3060 Wellow Car Park F P WELLOW 
3061 High Littleton, Gores Park F P HIGH LITTLETON 
3062 Bathford Village Green F P BATHFORD 
3063 South Stoke, Millennium Viewpoint F P SOUTH STOKE 
3064 Nempnett Thrubwell, Village Hall F P NEMPNETT THRUBWELL 
3065 Clutton, Burchill Close play area F P CLUTTON 
3066 Bishop Sutton, Cappards Farm play area F P STOWEY SUTTON 
3067 High Littleton, Eastover Road F P HIGH LITTLETON 
3500 Timsbury, Bloomfield Avenue Allotments A P TIMSBURY 
3501 Paulton, Brookside Allotments A P PAULTON 
3502 Farrington Gurney, Sunnyside Allotments A P FARRINGTON GURNEY 
3503 Farrington Gurney, Ham Lane Allotments A P FARRINGTON GURNEY 
3504 Hallatrow Allotments A P HIGH LITTLETON 
3505 Bathford, New Road Allotments A P BATHFORD 
3506 Bathampton, Down Lane Allotments A P BATHHAMPTON 
3507 South Stoke, Hodshill Allotments A P SOUTH STOKE 
3508 PSJ, Braysdown Lane Allotments A P PEASEDOWN ST JOHN 
3509 Farmborough, Hobbs Wall Allotments A P FARMBOROUGH 
3510 Saltford, Wick House Close Allotments A P SALTFORD 
3511 Batheaston, Elmhurst Allotments A P BATHEASTON 
3512 Compton Martin Allotments A P COMPTON MARTIN 
3513 Clutton, Church Lane Allotments A P CLUTTON 
3514 Publow Allotments A P PUBLOW & PENSFORD 
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